BB &z tm
Damper Gears

PCHRIEREIT S
PCB Terminals

AIERETLBIEH 2L
Test Pins

(R B Hoh R R 510 R
Fuse & Test Holders

S
Ground Terminals

e ar=]
Terminal Blocks
AR AE AR

Quick Splices &
Jumper Wires



& X & 42 12 4% 38 PUSH-IN WIRE CONNECTOR

« Material: PC (UL) 94V-0
« Unit: mm
NOTE:
4 3% (Current): 24A(VDE)
1K 4% (Voltage): 600V
1% A & & (Working temp): 110°C

Rig: ARELEREIEE > EAK

KRB AR B o

1% R #3418 # B (Wire Range): #12-22 AWG Solid conductor
# & & /& (Stripping Length): 11mm(0.43 inch)
A & (Color): A E &4, H PG A EHREE

(The colors are used to define the numbers of connector poles.)
% % 3% 3% 1 @ (Safety Certification):

% BEIUSA(UL),#& B Germany(VDE), 3 # Finland(Finko), &k  Europe(CE)

&5 [KESH] = @ @) €@ C€

=92 S
C0og]”

B4 PC252] M PCo54

T =N =
=M T WoNl

~ gt s\J B ] g@m
— ; G =14 i = |
L = @ oy L (\? f (@ s00v

105 L

' [ PC254 ]
oo 00000
B PC253 (MPC255 |
95 |- Part No. | Color |Poles | Package
=T N | | PC252 Red 2

i d d =\O 1 i H i =\ O "
o |4 s & | S q - & | PC253 | Orange | 3 500
- @Ag - @f\\ 5 PC254 | Yellow | 4

N 5} c@us 600V l U = C@US 600V
l = L= = = — PC255 Gray 5

~—13.5 = 21.1 —

[ PC253] [ PC255]

Bei% $4 & QUICK SPLICE

+ Housing Material: PP
« Metal Material: Copper

ik s R MBI B 0 LA A B R
FH G A TR E RN
HEPT » 4 0 20 -

+ Finish: Tin Plated h B ﬁ
= Unit: mm
-t—E
| I
O
L —— |
] =
Wire Range
Part No. AWG A B C D E Color | Package
3MR 22-18 195|106 | 8.2 |13.5| 0.8 Red 500
3MB 18-14 195|106 | 8.2 |13.5| 0.8 Blue
3MY 12-10 20.0 | 20.0 | 11.1 | 15.0 | 0.9 | Yellow 200
« Insulation Material: Nylon
« Insulation Color: Red
« Terminal Material: Brass
+ Wire Range: #20-18 AWG(0.5-0.75mm)
+ Terminal Thickness: 0.8mm
« Plating: Tin Plated ‘ 36
« Unit: mm
T ® ®
o~
3
L O O
Part No. | Package
TO'% 878008 250

)
o
A




¥ F 6 TERMINAL BLOCK

« Housing Material: Nylon 66 UL94V-2

« Pole: 1~12 Poles o

« Working Temperature: 105°C @ cNus c €
« PA7DS, PA9DS: With Wire Protector

- Safety Certification: UL ~ CSA~VDE~F-D~ N~ S...°

- Color: Natural

« H=J& 3k 4m % (Raised Base)
- DS=%= 3 K (Wire Protector)
« F=F & # (Flat Base Type)

v

WIRE PROTECTOR AAISED BASE TYPE
(hm3E k) (& B e )

B 2R TR B4
%rimz Amp 3olt Screw B e D E P
PA7-12 15 |17.5 | 450V | M2.6x5P [17.0[14.5| 8.2|2.9(2.8
PA7-12DS | 1.5 | 17.5 | 450V | M2.6X5P |17.0|14.5| 8.2/2.9(2.8
PATF-12 15 |17.5 | 450V | M2.6x5P [17.0[13.5| 8.2(2.9(2.8
PA7F-12DS| 1.5 | 17.5 | 450V | M2.6Xx5P [17.0[13.5| 8.2(2.9/2.8| 12

Part No.

PA9-12 2.5 | 24.0 | 450V | M3.0x6P |20.2]16.7]10.0 /3.6 3.2
FLAT BASE TYPE PA9-12DS | 2.5 | 24.0 | 450V | M3.0x6P |20.2/16.7/10.0 /3.6 | 3.2
(F &) PA9F-12 2.5 | 24.0 | 450V | M3.0x6P |20.2]116.2]10.0/3.6 3.2

+ Housing Material: Nylon 66 (UL) 94V-2
« Working Temperature: 105°C

- Color: Natural ® c“us C €

+ Unit: mm
M3X7
© @17 +‘ 10 ‘« g
=1 B o —
J I8 59 f art No.
S A S PA11-2P | 17.3
28 79 PA11-3P | 27.5

~

3% B X 3% T 6 PUSH-BUTTON TERMINAL BLOCK

« Material: PP c €

« Working Temperature: 85°C
« Color: White
« Unit: mm

=l-3(x2)

BB | wE|ER
mm? | Amp | Volt
PA92 |0.5~2.5| 10.0 | 250V
PA93 |0.5~2.5| 10.0 | 250V

Part No.

a9 A G & T

g8 BB 8 7
1632/ L 263 k205

[ PA92 ] [ PA93 ]

10-2




Rig: ARRKERBREER -

« Material: PC (UL)

+ Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0
+ Color: Natural

« Unit: mm

*‘ 20

140

Part No. | Package
TERBL-6 50

48— 48—

« Material: PBT (UL)
+ Flame Class: 94V-0
« Color: Black

+ Unit: mm

19

Part No. | Package
TERBL-33 200

il
0
0

325

Mg TR AMERL > BEHR

- Material: PP
- Color: Orange

: \L/Jvrll;te ?S:ing Insert @

Wire Size Range
Part No. Max. Min. A B C | Package
P1 #18x2 #24x2 |15.2| 8.6| 6.5
P2 #16X3 #20x3 |17.7] 9.9] 7.1
P3 #14x3 #18x3 [22.0]12.4] 9.8
P4 #14x3 #16X3 [24.6[14.0[11.0

- Material: PBT (UL) 94V-0 ‘ @
- Color: Black @ SD

+ Unit: mm
« Wire Spring Insert

1000

500

B | BRERKEE
Part No. | A B | m4& SunaR\I/%Nwes Package

P1B |152] 8.6| 6.5 22-18 1000
P3B  ]21.8]12.7] 9.6 22-14 500




Bl 3% 9% F CLOSE END CONNECTOR Bt BRH BRI AT A AL

,E— " a-a = . > 3 o
+ Housing Material: Nylon 66 (UL) 94V-2 RBAENT o Bl RAFALE

+ Metal Material: Aluminum
- Color: Natural <SP®
C <C

+ Unit: mm
S
T
o
Q
|
Part No. | Wire Range | A | B | C | Package
CE1 #22-18 2.6| 7.8/18.0
CE2 #22-14 3.1] 9.5/20.0] 1000
CE5 #22-10 4.4112.5|25.2

e

- Metal Material: Copper

Part No. Wire Range A| B | C | D | E |Package
C3 #22-16 1.25mm? |2.7| 6.5/18.0| 7.7|5.1

|
5.3
J@m.z L

+ Metal Material: Tin Plated Copper C4 #16-14 2 mm?|3.3| 7.9/20.2| 85|5.6| 1000
Part No. | Wire Range | Package C5 #12-10 55 mm?|4.3|10.5|24.7|11.6|7.2
CES8 #16-10 500 C8 #8 8 mm?|5.3(12.2(27.3|13.0/9.2 500

ijﬂ(j&_\é}?r}:‘é’ WATERPROOF WIRE CONNECTORS F iR @B UL486DIAE » K AZ £ PSS

FHERANNRIE  THAK

« Material: Tough thermoplastic (PP) . R, ,
« Spring Insert: Steel o Fﬁfg# i y%jij%gj( flj,&%
. C0|0r: B|ue/Red/B|ack 13—16111111\% f\::ﬁ?)\ﬁ-\ﬁ’}’a)i "F ’fi ’
« Unit: mm SERT ©0.82-2lmm?*E % ~ &
- &} B (Voltage): 600V BB ETAA o
- 4% A & & (Working temp): 105°C
‘ c(UL)us
<<
1 | Wire Range
~—B-—- Part No. ; A | B | Package

Max. | Min.
R3 3#12 | 2#20 [40.925.2
R6 4#10 | 3#16 |47.2|26.5

100

Rk RANET EMASARTH
2B THRITHERRA

+ Metal Material: Steel

+ Plastic Material: PVC Tube (UL) EE AR o
+ Color: Black
+ Unit: mm PartNo. | A | B | C | Package

WL3-32T | 7.5]3.3 |32.0
WL3-52T | 7.5] 3.3 |52.0
WL3-60T | 8.0 ] 3.6 | 62.0
WL4-35T | 8.5] 4.2 350
WL4-50T | 8.0 ] 4.1 |52.0
WL4-70T | 7.5]4.2 | 745
WL4-78T | 8.0] 4.1 | 785
WL5-70T | 8.4]5.1 |60.0 500
WL6-78T |10.0 | 6.0 | 78.0

1000

10-4




FE B Z & K WIRE CLAMP

+ Metal Material: Steel
- Plastic Material: Polyolefin (UL)
« Color: Black

Rig cBRANET - EHWESRNIFETLR

XER - TEGITHEEMSA
A% AR o

+ Unit: mm PartNo. | A | B | C | Package
WL3-12H | 7.5] 3.3 | 12.0
WL3-32H | 7.5] 3.3 |32.0
WL3-35H | 5.6 | 3.5 |29.9
o WL3-52H | 7.5] 3.2 | 52.0
S
i \ C— WL3-60H | 8.0| 3.6 |62.0 | 1000
SO = [ WL4-35H | 8542 350
WL4-50H | 8.0 4.1 |52.0
WL4-56H | 8.0 | 4.1 |48.2
WL4-70H | 7.5| 4.2 | 74.5
WL4-78H | 8.0 | 4.1 | 78.5
WL4-90H | 7.5| 4.2 | 94.5 500
WL5-70H | 8.4 | 5.1 | 60.0
WL6-78H | 10.0 | 6.0 | 78.0
+ Metal Material: Steel
« Plastic Material: PVC Tube (UL)
« Color: Black
« Unit: mm
o
Il 100 |
8@[::::::::::::::::::::]
f Part No. Package
WLC-1 500
+ Metal Material: Tin Plated Steel
- Plated Material: Polyolefin (UL)/PVC Tube (UL)
. Co!or: Black
+ Unit: mm - 2.7 o
*%%jm B ~ ==t
4 a 9 ¥
i;;g;il =+ MOUNTING HOLE
] A iy
L T
; I L 1
S
Part No. A B L | Package
WLD-30H |24.0| 1.5 Heat Shrinking |30.0
WLD-50H |47.0 | 1.5 Heat Shrinking |50.0 1000
WLD-30T |25.0| 1.93 PVC Tube 30.0
WLD-50T |45.0| 1.93 PVC Tube 50.0
R| X 2 TEST PIN Biz: BRETF » EHPCRLEEEN
Xy gL, 7z ) g ’
. Material: PBT (UL) HImE - T @J&szf x4 2
« Flame Class; 94V-0 Eehm R FRA -
« Pin Material: Phosphor Bronze
« Pin Finish: Gold Plated
« Unit: mm
?3.5
PBT Part No. Color | Package
; TEST-1(R) Red
T N TEST-1(GR) | Green
™ - -
< TEST-1(BU) Blue 1000
| TEST-1(BK) | Black
- ego.3s TEST-1(Y) Yellow
MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@1.0 TEST-1(W) | White




A 3K F: TEST PIN

R FREF > EMPCREERA
Xy gL, T = ) g )
« Material: PBT (UL) ;Z:};ﬁ Tfﬁ}%%{ a5
- Flame Class: 94V-0 B AR - AL o
« Pin Material: Phosphor Bronze
« Pin Finish: Gold Plated
+ Unit: mm
@2.7
PBT
T N
“L ot - Color: Black
,U; Part No. Package
@0.35 TEST-3S 500
MOUNTING HOLE ©0.8~@1.0
@2.7 @2.6
PBT
PBT
[ o o 1 02.6
S N %g ~ @/*WASHER
o —
L ~-30.35 ,ukgolgg,* o ‘I’
MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@1.0 MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@1.0 %
o
Part No. Color | Package Part No. Color | Package ~-20.35
TEST-3(R) Red TEST-7(R) Red MOUNTING HOLE ©@0.8~@1.0
TEST-3(GR) | Green TEST-7(G) Green
TEST-3(BU) Blue 1000 TEST-7(BU) Blue 1000 + Washer Material: Ceramic
TEST-3(BK) | Black TEST-7(BK) | Black » Color: Milk White
TEST-3(Y) Yellow TEST-7(Y) Yellow Part No. Package
TEST-3(W) White TEST-7(W) White TEST-7CN 1000
- Material: PBT (UL) Mg BN EF > EMPCREERA
+ Flame Class: 94V-0 EIBE s T YHEMR R4
« Pin Material: Phosphor Bronze A A4 4 IF > R AL o
+ Pin Finish: Gold Plated RERGEMBI > T L
« Unit: mm
@3.3
PBT Part No. Color | Package
™ TEST-55R Red
- T TEST-55GR | Green
] TEST-55BU Blue
L TEST-55(B) Black 1000
@2.7 ~H--@0.4 TEST-55Y Yellow
20.35 @ PBT MOUNTING HOLE ©0.9~@1.0 TEST-55W | White
Tt
j 1
@
Lo
T T
oo2s () /"B
MOUNTING HOLE @1.5 71 ~
™ S
. Pin Finish: Tin Plated S ! | o
3l o
Part No. Color | Package | « » >
TEST-87(R) Red 2.5
TEST-87(GR) | Green MOUNTING HOLE @1.0 s
TEST-87(BU) Blue 1000 . ) MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@1.0
TEST-87(B) | Black + Color: White
TEST-87(Y) Yellow Part No. Package Part No. Package
TEST-87 White TEST-129 1000 TEST-2 1000

10-6




R X &t TEST PIN Bt BRETF o EMPCRLETENR
B s AR R 0 R A o

« Material: Tin Plated Brass

+ Unit: mm
30.5 - w
s i
O lj Part No. | Package
05y - TEST-159 | 1000

- Material: Gold Plated Brass Rk JERNETF > EMPCAR L E AN

« Unit: mm SHEL . AR REAM o
A o
0.5+ B 05| &
Iy el B Y PatNo. | A | B | Package
S TEST-4 [14.0(10.0| 1000

TEST-5 [10.0] 6.0] 2000

g@:ﬂ:;

MOUNTING HOLE @0.9~@1.0

A
0.6 B 06 | o 13
. Ry [o 55 a2 8.9 ~
L . o SR I
) 1] W 01'55¢ 244 5.4—++11 ﬁ é&?i‘ 3.2 0.4 S
i - HH Eil 1
) o o T
MOUNTING HOLE @1.0 S = \IOUNTING HOLE @1.0
PartNo. | A| B | C | D | E | Package Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
TEST-22 |7.9/3.5/2.2(1.0|2.5 2000 TEST-8 2000 TEST-31 2000
TEST-34 |8.0/3.8/1.6/0.8|1.6
» Material: Nickel Plated Brass Az BRET > EHPCRLEEZ ZAHK
« Unit; mm SHEE o MM RAT 0 R &ML o

6.9 —

@1.9

0.58
0.55 1.5%1.5#1«0.65

pumin]EDE

MOUNTING HOLE @2.0

Part No. | Package
TEST-6 2000

|

71.3
20.94

- Material: Tin Plated Copper A& BREF» EMPCAREE AR

- Unit: mm B MR FEAL o
7.4
f0.5 ©
jﬁ.S T ‘ 0.5 8
© gj] j Part No. | Package
SR TEST-10 | 2000

MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@0.9




Rig: AREF  EMPCR LT EAHK

A A st TEST PIN
W BRI AL o

 Material: Tin Plated Brass

+ Unit: mm
——A o PartNo. | A | Package
V1L S TEST-24 |15.0
o TEST-25 | 6.0
?[: D TEST-26 | 8.5 2000
MOUNTING HOLE 0.9 TEST-28 110.0
8.2 o<
I 4L %5 PartNo. | Package
8 Fr TEST-140 | 1000
f
A
* -3 B S
%) |
S !
T
MOUNTING HOLE: @G
Part No. A | B |C|D]| G| Package
TEST-9 [16.0/10.0/1.5/1.0|1.0
TEST-23 |18.0/10.0|2.5|1.6|1.7| 2000
TEST-136 |19.5|16.5|2.5|1.6|1.7
« Material: Gold Plated Brass
+ Unit: mm
17 |
0.8
~24t42++08
o Part No. | Package
S| TEST-27 2000

Ql.;ﬁﬂ

10-8

- Material: Tin Plated Brass A& BREF» EMWPCAREE AR
+ Unit: mm HE o T HBHRE > FEK 0
o B RAF > &b o
7 | o
D&~ iy
SIN —
Part No. | Package
MOUNTING HOLE @0.8 TEST-12 2000
- Material: Tin Plated Copper
+ Unit: mm
°°- ~ S P
— | - — © '
L& A ‘ g 3.2T’ 8 <
[9\] PR
i = =
0.7+
Part No. A | Package Part No. | Package
JUMP-21 |18.7 1000 JUMP-26 2000
JUMP-34 |15.0




R AR HE ) MAPCREPCKRZ

i F o B R 2 A SR S B o
- Material: Nylon 66 (UL)/94V-0 R B2 SR K 2

+ Pin Material: Brass

+ Color: Natural <—T(254.3
+ Unit: mm @1.6
T
N o
| O
' Part No. | Package
[ ROFF-10F | 1000
|
@2.5
- lgus

R A TR E R R R A58 -

« Material: Nylon 66 (UL)

+ Material: Gold Plated Brass
 Flame Class: 94V-0

« Color: Natural

+ Unit: mm Si

! 3.96

. —11.68 —
2.9 RECEPTACLE T
FITS @2.03 -
PROBE P uk
(o] —
- U—UJ Part No. | Package
TEST-114 1000
?1.32
-—10.16—
RECOMMENDED

MOUNTING HOLE PARTERN

v
@ -
L8 RECEPTACLE [ 105—
FITS @2.03
PROBE _ o
- Part No. | Package
3 | TEST-115 | 1000
0132
-10.16 —
RECOMMENDED

MOUNTING HOLE PARTERN

A& ARG ER -

+ Material: Tin Plated Copper

- Plastic Material: Polyolefin (UL)

« Color: Black

+ Unit: mm HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING

L 10 4 Part No. | Package

22(x2) JUMP-10H| 1000




R : ARG BEKAM o

+ Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0
+ Color: Natural

« Unit: mm
12 ﬁ
1 22
Tﬂ*ﬂ ‘ Part No. | Package

13
4? L:’ FHBBU-22| 1000

« Material: Nylon 66 (UL) A BRe%EZRPCBRAE L » #F
« Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0 5 HAE o
- Color: Natural/Black
« Unit: mm
L0 1o
AN
}

i ™ Part No. | Package
i FUSCV-1 500
H =
12,6
©
iy
i ﬁﬁi
?2.1 @1.2
‘ g7.1/ T4
<
b 4
f’j @1~m.2:l<?@3 g {
@f: i 0| o
MOUNTING HOLE N
i 0| <
255
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
FUSCV-3 500 FUSCV-10 500

- Material: PBT (UL)
+ Flame Class: 94V-0
« Color: Natural

+ Unit: mm

ol
PO

Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
FUSCV-2 500 FUSCV-4 500




I &k /2 FUSE HOLDER

- Material: Bright Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze

aar

« Unit: mm
T
OO
~ o~
LD
I | g
(‘0
0’)
L4 N

[ Fuc-01 ]

0.4

381

{J& 4@1.2

MOUNTING HOLE

+ Material: Bright Tin Plated Brass

« Unit: mm
G
-~ 6.4~ ~-0.4
5.1
[ FUC-02 ] @hﬁg{ma

MOUNTING HOLE

AR BRBR%EZAPCKR L » %

FAE o
@A PRI &
Part No. | Cartridge |Package
Fuse
FUC-01 ?3.6
FUC-02 @5.2 1000
FUC-17A @5.2
—
K.Y
6.3 04
_ A g1y
[ FUC-17A] oo

MOUNTING HOLE

—E

|

MOUNTING HOLE

10-11

o - F
(@]
- A i: o
F F
qi,ﬂg 06 [ Fuc-14] gfﬂ
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
# A R &
PartNo.| A | B | C | D | E | F | G | H | Cartridge |Package
Fuse
FUC-03 |6.8] 83/55(/04|63]6.0[1.4)3.6 5.2
FUC-03A |64 | 88/55(05|6.3]6.7[1.7|3.6 @5.2 1000
FUC-04 |81]109/6.8]/05|7.0]75[17]|35 76.3
FUC-14 |8.1]109/6.8]/05|7.0]75[17 1.0 76.3
- Material: Nickel Plated Phosphor Bronze
« Unit: mm
.774.
«6+
T 7N
N D)
- [oe]
@ A PRI &
| | Part No. | Cartridge | Package
7" os Fuse
718 FUC-09 @5.2 1000
Pt
les?
6.5 ~




I &k /2 FUSE HOLDER

Rt BRRGEZNAREE > rES

« Material: Nylon 66 (UL) ®e
+ Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0
« Pin Material: Tin Plated Brass .
« Color: Black J I!
+ Unit: mm — 24.8 — -
‘ ; ’_7 26.7 —-u' ASSEMBLE
4 ] @ FUSESX20 | &2 @1.4(x2)
° 7 4oL,
FOR FUSE(@5x20) Ly ]
' «©
- —
i b MOUNTING HOLE
S w%
PIN(x2) - »Hﬂ«o 5012) Hjm PartNo. | Package
' < COVER FUSEC-1 200
FUSE HOLDER
- Body Material: Nylon 66 (UL)
+ Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0
 Terminal Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Color: Natural/Black
« Unit: mm
19 : 148+ 34 .
E=]E=l =2 =3 G ol 2
T T
TERMINAL \ TERMINAL . = 4~ _TERMINAL /TERMINAL
I =2 - T T
s T~ d P = @ Hl P8~ gt
LV UV e ! T © i ]
3 sooy/ c D KH’?’;‘ H‘uwu—;; S PAN| H)Q*;L
S-OO-D dooo - i -
*LS j L 5 1‘# e S—0P
95 ’LQJ c L I 6.54—-14.3--—16.5
— U,

MOUNTING HOLE
THICKNESS 1.6~2.0

MOUNTING HOLE

THICKNESS 1.6~2.0 MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. | Package

Part No. | Package Part No. | Package

FUSCV-6F | 1000

FUSCV-7F | 1000 FUSCV-8F | 1000

MOUNTING HOLE
THICKNESS 3.0

Part No. Package
FUSCV-12F| 1000

« Material: Bright Tin Plated Brass
+ Unit: mm

Tms?

~ ~ 6.35 +-0.7
3\%@ ~ ¢ ,

T

- 6.8 ~-03

Hig : AR AR o

Part No. | Package
FUC-5A 1000

MOUNTING HOLE

@17 —102— 2.7

- Material: Nylon 66 (UL)

+ Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0
+ Color: Natural/Black
 Unit: mm

Rig: RRARRRGIHRE - 2514
A o

Part No. | Package
FUA-1 2000




PCA&k JF #: 3% + PCB TERMINAL Bt : PCREZEBELMT » &tk

. . ER o BABHKE T o
- Material: Tin Plated Brass G > Bo o dR B OR 5

« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
« Unit: mm

<5
$$4

4

s .

© =

n _ $\251 7(x4)

MOUNTING HOLE

—11.5—

~-+02.6

Part No. | Package
PCB-34 1000
Aos

757 ~@1.7(x4)
vy

b —¢

MOUNTING HOLE

l—

»\46\

Part No. Package
PCB-21(4.4) 1000
441 (ASSY)
PCB-21(4.4)F | PCB-21(4.4)+PCB-4CV

o b | 1 ﬁ i
IS E>,, © © Ea @ @ @‘F
MOUNTING HOLE
T o o
f o s | KY ] PartNo. | B | Thread [ Package
o 4t T — 4 PCB-4 3.5 | M3x0.5P
| | PCB-4(M4) | 4.4 | M4x0.7P | 1000
A PCB-4(632) | 4.4 | 6-32 UNC
6 )
[ PCB-4F ] PCB-4(M3)F | PCB-4+PCB-4CV
[ PCB-4 ] PCB-4(M4)F | PCB-4(M4)+PCB-4CV
PCB-4(632)F | PCB-4(632)+PCB-4CV

7.2
2‘.8
10 T
P o « Material: Nylon 66 (UL)
Q T - Flame Class: 94V-2
= l - Color: Black
5.6 Part No. | Package
L_ PCB-4CV | 1000
T L © I
™ 4 ! !
f




PCA& I# #% 3% F PCB TERMINAL Fik : PCREZBEEERMT » & X

TR BSHKEE TR T o

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps

+ Unit: mm
~14.6 -~ @1.7(x4)
#r 14— e&@(—f
SR THREAD | o
d o
T MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. Thread | Package
8.3+ PCB-12 M3x0.5P
i o PCB-12(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000
LT T e 10 PCB-12(632) |6-32 UNC
W=
75

’g‘-ﬁgg @1.7(x4)

THREAD
® ot
MOUNTING HOLE
8.3
< o ]@[ Part No. Thread | Package
8 PCB-102 M3X05P | o
| % PCB-102(M4) | M4x0.7P
7.5
5
. <Q1.75(x4)
S F—115 !
%Y: 6-32 UNC N
W MOUNTING HOLE
83
T f Part No. | Package
s | T O PCB-70 | 1000
L |
5 7.5
5 |l—
5 g1.8(x)
%:V“"B* T
@ {/M4xo.7p h
— MOUNTING HOLE
13.3 PartNo. | Package
T dl o PCB-15(M4)| 1000
o HF Rl
i
-5 - ~12.5

10-14




PC#% )7 4 o F PCB TERMINAL it POR E2 R ETHMT » #t X

| | o Tk ROBKE KT -
o S ;  Material: Tin Plated Brass hmeRREERT

+ Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm
157 _~@1.8(x4)

i o=
, @ . THREAD & — ot
05+ MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. Thread | Package
PCB-2 M3x0.5P
¢ ) PCB-2(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000
9.3 PCB-2(6-32) |6-32 UNC
&7-5 @1.8(x4)
~THREAD d% L w®
85 MOUNTING HOLE
) Part No. Thread | Package
ﬁ ﬁ PCB-78 M3x05P | o
9.33 * PCB-78(M4) [ M4x0.7P
@1.7(x4
M3X0.5P %5744 A (x4)
18
1 635 PP
77@77 MOUNTING HOLE
| | @ D Part No. | Package
J oy p7xay dsasl PCB-128 | 1000
5.08

9.0
:1: T ‘«5*‘
m THREAD @i %o
S ﬂ 13
y Lo

6.15 - @*%
i ?1.9(x4)
] ©
RS O MOUNTING HOLE
) ¥
Part No. Thread | Package
‘ L7 A PCB-47ST(M3) [ M3X0.5P | o
5,08 - PCB-47ST(440)| 4-40 UNC
5 ~@1.7(x4)
e
o~
e
MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. Thread | Package
8 9
— ﬂ%f_ PCB-1 M3x0.5P
¥ PCB-1(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000
PCB-1(6-32) |6-32 UNC




PCA& JE ¥ 3% F PCB TERMINAL Flid : PCRE 22T SmT » &tk
« Material: Tin Plated Brass Tk v BB R E KT o
+ Suggested Current: 15 Amps

« Unit: mm
~@5.3 @9 |- @8
<z
'
@ 2 10 -
Lo © oo © |
f 1T Z I
M3X0.5P M4X0.7P 6-32 UNC
[ M3-5.8ST ] [ M4-6ST ] [ STP632-6-1 ]
43, «5»/®1.7(x4)
® f Part No. Thread Package
- T PCB-11 M3X0.5P
PCB-11(M3.5) M3.5x0.6P
THREAD MOUNTING HOLE PCB-11(M4) M4x0.7P 1000
PCB-11(632) 6-32 UNC

45 (ASSY)

8 — 8 —
T % I ‘o‘o PCB-11M3-5.8F | PCB-11+M3-5.8ST
|I | =z PCB-11M4-6F | PCB-11(M4)+M4-6ST
1 1 -f PCB-11(632)F | PCB-11(632)+STP632-6-1
~H-0.8 »Hi«1.5<x4)
5*

140, IR T
[SERRAE:

B3 ! i ~
THREAD
MOUNTING HOLE
8 a‘—( Part No. Thread | Package
- % PCB-66(M3) | M3x0.5P 1000
o PCB-66(M4) | M4x0.7P
L |
0.8 *u*l.S
L

8.6 ‘97 ﬁ @1.75(x4)
43, @—@Q
e | | 0

@y ® <t
A@! f @7@ —

M3X0.5P  \oUNTING HOLE

7.8 6
Part No. | Package

‘f
L PCB-17 1000

0.8 J 15
45|

e

10-16




+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Suggested Current: 15 Amps

Eﬁ, /)n_ ’ ﬁﬂa/\

g Pc#&izkﬁ%’%ﬁiﬁm% N

BRE T\ TF o

« Unit: mm
- 5 g1.8(x4)
://// \\\\\: <t ! ! N
ST bl
M4x0.7P MOUNTING HOLE
8 8,
H/:HOTO ‘7<:,;Y7‘ :
~ a
] Uji
0.8—~H- —~-1.6(x4)
-
Part No. | Package
PCB-71 1000
-4, =5 ~@1.8(x4)
< T
/ ' ‘ S
N
THREAD @ %
MOUNTING HOLE
rH Il
- 1 s | S
© T
1
U. ‘ ~-1.6(x4)
«5»\
Part No. Thread | Package
PCB-9-1 M3x0.5P
PCB-9-1(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000
PCB-9-1(632)|6-32 UNC
© -5 8(x4)
R &- 400
)(» ! | a
i n G- —
THREAD MOUNTING HOLE
‘+11.1»L ~ 92 |
] o | &
| |
dos J »H«l.es(m)
5 -
Part No. A | B | Thread | Package
PCB-27(M3) |16.0|12.0| M3x0.5P
PCB-27(M4) [16.0|12.0| M4x0.7P 1000
PCB-28(M3) |18.8|14.8| M3x0.5P
PCB-28(M4) [18.8|14.8| M4x0.7P

57 - p1.8(x4)
- 4 - J/ L
. ,‘4 @*@T
Hooaso o < o~
(/'\/ i /\\/ T ‘ ‘ ~
P e
M3X0.5P MOUNTING HOLE
8 —8 —,
::H(L ===l
5 T
b lJH
Aos L | 1.5(x4)
5
Part No. | Package
PCB-75 1000
5.1
o ~15.1 ~gc(xa)
425 o @*Gf
e DE
*\V/* S-S
M4x0.7P MOUNTING HOLE
- 8.5 »\ 65 -
B T :
<
g g xa
51k
Part No. A | B | C | Package
PCB-37M4| 8.0| 5.0|1.7 1000
PCB-58M4|13.0(10.0(1.9
15 g (xa)
e
O ‘ ‘ 3
- G-t
M3X0.5P MOUNTING HOLE
-11.1- -9.2
= 1 e
< Ky | @
- J
g »H«ls
-5k
Part No. A B | C | Package
PCB-18 8.9 | 75 1.8 1000
PCB-106 [22.25|18.25|1.9 500




PCAR }¥ ¥ 3% 7 PCB TERMINAL

Mg PCREZIFHER® T > AT K
B RAEBGEEERT o
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass Tho RERHKELHT
« Suggested Current: 20 Amps
« Unit: mm
5.55 ~ 5 | 555 45~
e & e f
A ! oA~ -
heal g NER 7
THREAD - g1.9(x) THREAD - p1.904)
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
~9.2 11.1 ~-9.2
Tlll 9.2 L+ r M | ji
LTI I E
3 N i) L1 6(xa)
g 1.6(xa) 5
5 -

Part No. Thread | Package Part No. Thread | Package
PCB-7 M3x0.5P PCB-8 M3X0.5P
PCB-7(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000 PCB-8(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000
PCB-7(632) |6-32 UNC PCB-8(632) [6-32 UNC

PCAR 2 4E3% F M 3% 4 (W w A 2 3]) PCB TERMINAL Bk POR L % AR T AN T 0 Ak

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps

TR REBKE LT o

« Unit; mm
TS - @o(xa)
e
ﬂ 4, T
: i < i ~
i I 4},*74
) HF;EAD MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. Thread | Package
81 8 PCB-10A(M3) | M3X0.5P
[ ==l PCB-10A M35X0.6P| oo
4 L b PCB-10AM4 M4x0.7P
i e PCB-10A(632) | 6-32 UNC
dos »Hqs
-5
-‘ o7.5 ‘+
T
&)
N
f 4 & (ASSY)
- PCB-10 PCB-10A+PCB-10B
PCB-10M4F PCB-10AM4+PCB-10BM4
M3.5X0.6P M4x0.7P PCB-10(632)F | PCB-10A(632)+632-8ST
[ PCB-10B ] [ PCB-10BM4 ] [ 632-8ST ]

10-18




PCH& J7 4% 3% 7 PCB TERMINAL

 Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 20 Amps
« Unit: mm

AR PCREZXFHEETRMT » WK
FR o BABRGKBEEHT o

97
$—$f;
J}\m-
TRT
€>km

MOUNTING HOLE

M5-8ST

»H[és PCB-43(M5)
Part No. 4141 (ASSY) | Package
PCB-43(M5)F |PCB-43(M5)+M5-8ST 500

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 30 Amps
+ Unit: mm

10

10
N
Tl
MOUNTING HOLE
THICKNESS 1.6

PCB-50(M5)
Part No. #8451 (ASSY) Package
PCB-50M5F | PCB-50(M5)+M5-8PST 500
« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
« Unit: mm
~—+3.91 o @1.7(x3)
mf 54
— \ n
Jhd s
0.8+ | M3x0.5P !
g 5k MOUNTING HOLE
*‘7.81 *‘ 79 ‘*
j
o =] Part No. | Package
i ) .
T PCB-26 1000
0.8 -1.5
2.5
- Material: Tin Plated SPCC
- Suggested Current: 15 Amps
« Unit: mm
?6.35 6.35
@1.5% o——
“q
f(: ©
?3.3 C—
M3x0.5P
MOUNTING HOLE
ndsa
B | = f
[@N o
U < —t Part No. | Package
PCB-49(M3)| 1000




PCA&k JF # 3% + PCB TERMINAL Bt PCR L2 EHEEEMT » & &

TR BSHKEE TR T o

« Terminal Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Screw Material: Nickel Plated Steel
« Suggested Current: 30 Amps

« Unit: mm

-~ 7.9 ’* ~—10—]
63214 5|,
P~ CapTivatep screw o—o—+
| DE(‘ 1] R '\_
Jﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂ[ﬂﬂ][ . STP632-6 - N1ee)
— PCB-20(632)  \IoUNTING HOLE

Part No. 414 1 (ASSY) Package
PCB-20(632)F | PCB-20(632)+STP632-6 1000

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 30 Amps

« Unit: mm
799 —10—
i I
-5
—6-32 UNC
i I q & °f
N~
I I O\x
1.93(x6)
=i MOUNTING HOLE
0.8~
33# K PartNo. | Package
! PCB-60 | 1000
i m 2
1 r%*/ 510-32 UNF
il 0
I b @k
EEE & - 1} @2.57(x6)
— —
J ~ MOUNTING HOLE
J Part No. Package
108 ~1.52(x6) PCB-69(1032) | 1000
- Material: Tin Plated Copper - Material: Tin Plated Copper
« Suggested Current: 50 Amps + Suggested Current: 125 Amps
« Unit: mm « Unit: mm
[—+4.5(x3) 4.5(x3)
%%T - 020 — OO
~— 020 — 1
3 G2
Q@ O W HOD o
/© @2.8(x8) @3.3(x
M6x1.0P ASSEMBLY PART
MEXL.OP MOUNTING HOLE R R )

==t )  E— =] E— T *
= é lr - ul

~135+ 10

Part No. | Package Part No. Package
PCB-82 250 PCB-82-1 250

10-20




PCAR JF ¥ 3% F PCB TERMINAL B FEAPCI L » B — 4B

« Material: Tin Plated Brass B
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
« Unit: mm
»H*O.S
| 757 o1s0)
i o—df
MOUNTING HOLE
I Part No. | Package
i PCRL250 1000
- Material: Tin Plated Brass
_ « Unit: mm
W, & B3 21.5(x2)
S =5 5(x
- : o
! 7 /\;/ 7T MOUNTING HOLE
; — Suggested
= Part No. | I Current Package
pox PCF110 [0.5| 10 Amps 1000
’u‘lsﬁi PCF1108 |0.8] 15 Amps
s

13.4 —
- ~5 @1.5(x2)
J&s @1.4 el 6‘% 7 /

MOUNTING HOLE

Suggested
Part No. | I Current Package

PCF187(5) |0.5| 10 Amps
PCF187 0.8| 15Amps

1000

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm

A;»
0.8 5 @1.5(x2)
e L

S MOUNTING HOLE
i
Tk B — T l
13 ’

5 ,J PartNo. | A | B | C | H | L | Package
PCF250 |16.0| 8.0/2.0(3.0]12.1 1000
PCF250-1120.0]12.3|1.7|3.8]12.7

20
@1.7 ~-0.8 lig/m.s(xz)

MOUNTING HOLE Part No. | Package
PCFL250 1000

Js.ss -
T
o2}
iﬁH
tm.s
12,7 —




PCA&R JF # 3% + PCB TERMINAL Bt : PCAREZ % T o

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
« Unit: mm 7[@1.6(x4)
T
<
—8 q *7%
=3+ |3 = el Lo
=] p—— -
3
! o :CE L4#3J
| — MOUNTING HOLE
—
T
) 1+t 3 M*l PartNo. | H | L | Package
PCLT-10 [3.0]10.0
PCLT-11 [4.0|11.0 1000
1.6(x2)
—1— o o
‘ | g
~iE—— KY 4
(I MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package
10 PCLTA-1 1000
- Material: Tin Plated Brass A% :PCREXIFHER®T » 28~
« Suggested Current: 25 Amps EE~WEEKR RAOBLE R
« Unit: mm 3T o

-1 B9.1 - —M4x0.7P
[~ Maxo

QD/ «© MOUNTING HOLE @2.5
I
] 6 |
T T
jf “ PartNo. | Package
ra PCB-22(M4)| 1000
A1z e
 Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Unit: mm
~4.7+—2.9 3.8 4.64—2.8 4.35
1.97»1 ﬂ ‘ 1.9 ﬂ "
1 M2.5x0.45P ﬁ@ - M2.5%0.45P P
c\% 2 22.2(x2) IRIIRG 21.5(x2)
o MOUNTING HOLE S MOUNTING HOLE

-

> 5.6

[
[[E==]

r
© ™
o S
L J U
~1-0.8 0.8
Suggested Suggested
Part No. Current Package Part No. Current Package
PCB-73 20 Amps 1000 PCB-74 15 Amps 1000

10-22




PCH#& }# 4& 3% -+ PCB TERMINAL Mg i PCHREXIEETEMT » 25 -

. . ~ETERKR o BRASBKE R
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass *H TER SR BT

£} )
- Suggested Current: 15 Amps %5
+ Unit: mm
©
=) r«ll.S *‘ 5 ’*
j% Al -
M3x0.5P M MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. Package
PCB-54L(M3)| 1000

{4,

1~ g1.8(x2)
b-¢f

MOUNTING HOLE

M3x0.5P ~ o]~ T
f m r ?1.8(x2) \j;{g
o 11,5

MOUNTING HOLE

o

Part No. Package Part No. Package
PCB-54R(M3)| 1000 PCB-55(M3) 1000

- Material: Nickel Plated Steel

« Unit: mm
M3x0.5P 1
Oty =
(o]
==hll
Part No. | Package
33.2 ! PCB-99 1000
65 [

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Unit: mm

- 7.6

Part No. Package
PCB-25(3.2) | 1000

- 8.6 —
~14.3

?3.2
ﬁ




PCH& J7 4% 3% 7 PCB TERMINAL

 Material: Tin Plated Brass

AR PCREXIIBHFTHEME T » 28~
FZE W ERK BABYLE R

e} )
- Suggested Current: 10 Amps %
+ Unit: mm
-~ 09.2 |~ ~ 09,2
4.8 8.7+ ~@15 464 - 8.7
@5\® s Qtij,/ . N i 7% g1s
¥ MOUNTING HOLE @ T MOUNTING HOLE

|
% w I [ &
:i KLY | i‘ LLJ <
T 7 = N
05 1202 05 AH1202)
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
PCB-29 1000 PCB-44 1000

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 30 Amps

« Unit: mm
@5\ Il
EORE
I il
R —=
| IR P Part No. | Package
N T PCB-77 | 1000
1 a3
« Material: Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze
« Suggested Current: 30 Amps
« Unit: mm
*T]_ -
R 10.147 g
1783 —
I N I I o
@55 '
~11.2
5.6 MOUNTING HOLE
M5—| ! i
oHs L] |]
2 S <
J L Part No. Package
J PCB-23(M5)| 1000
vy
- Material: Tin Plated Brass A& PCREXEHETHRHBTFRAL
- Suggested Current: 10 Amps TRk s T HEK o
« Unit: mm
% ~ 4 ETAB SIZE 0.7X3.0
™
o
=137 -21.7(x2)
~+2.05
A's o
ol
i T o MOUNTING HOLE
I | < THICKNESS 1.6
= |
b - Part No. | Package
IEERAS 1.6+
: ol PCFS156A| 1000

10-24




PCH& J7 4 3% T PCB TERMINAL

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 10 Amps @ 500V AC

« Unit: mm

*1 7.5

o w1 E

5
N Qm.s(xz)
TAB SIZE 0.8%6.35 e

MOUNTING HOLE

MK o

A& s RERPCR L > 7 —RdEHA

Part No.

Package

PCFS250L

1000

+ Material: Tin PI

+ Unit: mm

ated Brass

Mg PCREXIBFHERR T RAL

« Suggested Current: 10 Amps @ 500V AC

PRI & » & ERK o

+ Unit: mm

74

4

6

6

s

TAB SIZE

B

- Suggested Current: 30 Amps @ 500V AC

-5

" -02.8(x2)
b-af

- MOUNTING HOLE

&

Part No.

Tab Size

Package

PCFS2505

0.5%6.35

PCFS2508

0.8%6.35

1000

10-25

TAB SIZE 0.81x4.8
=3 ﬁ5-1ﬂ@/®1.3(x2)
~—2.59 e
MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package
PCFS187 1000
~1.25
« Material: Bright Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 30 Amps @ 500V AC
« Unit: mm
691 _1AB SIZE 0.6%6
Veai "5 e2.1(x2)
t T i,L MOUNTING HOLE
o~ %
~ : ©
'
v Part No. Package
192 18 PCFS2509A | 1000
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass

7.4
1AM AR SIZE

ne

e
2V U1
f
Part No. Tab Size | Package
PCFS2505A | 0.5%6.35 1000
PCFS2508A | 0.8%6.35




PC?FELI{-;}%

MOUNTING HOLE

3 ¥ PIN TERMINAL

T PCB TERMINAL

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 10 Amps

« Unit: mm
28
74, 26
v N A {
<IN R
Do
= Lo
—
K.Y { \ +
~H0.9(3) -
o

2.5

@

1

|
' 518.28+8.2845 -
- 16.55 —

Rk RESTFHIBEENPCHR L » F
B > A& o

PCLTM-250 PCLT-250

|t ‘ e
© [ToliTe} &

\ K ‘
~518.28+8.28+5
~—16.55—

COMBINATION ILLUSTRATION DWG
MOUNTING HOLE

Part No.
PCLTM-250

Package
1000

Part No.
PCLT-250

Package
1000

COMBINATION ILLUSTRATION DWG

MOUNTING HOLE

- Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 10 Amps

Mg PCREXFHEERET » L8~
FE e

+ Unit: mm
-3 I
1.2 0.6
o T
[I o9 MOUNTING HOLE @1.2~@1.3
T O o
S
Part No. | Package
PIN-1 2000
1.2
« Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Suggested Current: 30 Amps
« Unit: mm
-1
|| MOUNTING HOLE @3.0
Part No. | Package
L] PIN-2 2000
- Material: Nickel Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 15 Amps
« Unit: mm
au— A
< MOUNTING HOLE @1.7
C 1 i
‘ 4 Part No. | Package
15 08 PIN-9 2000




PCH& JE ¥ 3% F PCB TERMINAL Flig : BIENPCI L » % —miEHM

« Material: Tin Plated Brass ¥
« Suggested Current: 10 Amps
« Unit: mm
2.8 05
B il S
R
T o MOUNTING HOLE @1.7
S
‘ - Part No. | Package
‘ W PC110 2000

- Material: Nickel Plated Brass/Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm

"y *‘2.8* *H*O.B 2.5 g1.4(x2)

~ MOUNTING HOLE

1 PartNo. | A | Package
i PC110-1 [13.1
L1923 PC110-4 [12.1 2000

« Unit: mm

-5~ ~@M(x2)
o

MOUNTING HOLE

Suggested
PartNo. | D | T | M |"Glent | Package

PC110D5 |1.0]/0.5|1.3|10 Amps
PC110D5-1|1.3]|0.5|1.3|10 Amps | 2000
PC110D8 |0.8]/0.8|1.5|15Amps

-5+ ~BM(x2)
oef

MOUNTING HOLE

Suggested
Part No. A | B| I |M|"lent | Package

PC187 13.03.4]/0.5|1.4]| 10 Amps
PC187(0.8) |13.0/3.4/0.8|1.5|15 Amps | 2000
PC187-16-1 |11.912.3|0.8]1.4] 15 Amps




A BENAPCRE » 5 — G4

« Material: Tin Plated Brass ¥
+ Suggested Current: 15 Amps
-. « Unit: mm
£ \ -0.8 -5~ ~01.4(x2)
MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package
PC205 2000
o
6.35 [ < 0.81
0.8 o o178 I
o REET R X 2. ﬁ
@1.78 41 H e
(o2} - «
~3
s \ ﬁ
—
‘ | 1.27»‘ -8
1.27— ~ ~7.92+ @
L7924 2 5 08
PO —g1.5(x2)
*\5'03{@/@1.5@2) e
& MOUNTING HOLE
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
« Material: Nickel Plated Brass
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
PC250 1000 PC250-8 1000 PC250-4 1000
-~ 6.35
! 57 ~@1.4(x2)
@17~ —= e
< EL ] o——f
KY I MOUNTING HOLE
O —
on Wﬁ
P Part No. | A | Package
f
1.25‘* J—LO.S PCH250 1000
-85 PCH250-1 |1.1
g18*6.4+‘}> * jj*OB ‘51‘
° : I T2 - @1.5(x2
Mo 2 ’ oy P50
[ ] T I
a o MOUNTING HOLE
3
Lok |
‘ 1 Part No. | Package
1274 |2 PC250-11 | 1000
7.9



iz BENAPCRE » 5 — G4

« Material: Tin Plated Brass T e
+ Suggested Current: 15 Amps
« Unit: mm
*‘ 6.35 [~ *H*O.B
@1.5 ?1.8
(o)

16.1

b
4

1t

~-1.25
~—11.5 —

5 ~@1.4(x2)
&%f

MOUNTING HOLE

MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
PCR250 1000 PCR250-S | 1000

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass

- Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm

48 - 1
lej 3 ! 2)
: @ < 5 @1.4(x2
—F © 2
Kyl 4o ot
o MOUNTING HOLE
<t
o~
12 : PartNo. | I Slé%%f:rt]fd Package
‘H 7 — PCR187 0.5] 10 Amps 1000
PCR187(0.8) |0.8| 15 Amps
408 ~ 6.35 0.8
57 g1.4(x2) 5
e 6}%{le.s(xz)
MOUNTING HOLE

MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
PCRS205 | 1000 PCRS250 | 1000

~+4--0.8 6.4+ 0.8
D1.8—~
sap|
e B —
57 ~@1.5(x2) K.Y { 5 :LS-lgfm.s(XZ)
MOUNTING HOLE [ er ‘%o_ MOUNTING HOLE
™ v
»—«1.2‘ *
7.0

Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
PCRS250-1| 1000 PCRS250-2| 1000




5

PCAR }¥ ¥ 3% F PCB TERMINAL B FENPCIL L » B — 4B

’ a2 & o
- Material: Tin Plated Brass T FEFHE

« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
« Unit: mm

0.8

~>H<~
+5.081
%@& T

MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. | Package
PCRS187A| 1000

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 35 Amps

« Unit: mm
8
ﬂ6.4 ‘ ~-0.8
@1.7 —
) s T
[T
K.Ylj b MOUNTING HOLE
00 \4‘?
; el ﬂ Part No. | Package
a5 ‘ b PCRN250 | 1000
112 3.4
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 25 Amps
+ Unit: mm
6.35 0.8
o179 J‘ﬁ g
5} *1 3 ‘* T'
l ™~ o —
v < t
+ —
‘ ‘T». MOUNTING HOLE
[92)
Zf’ T44 Part No. | Package
~ 8.7 PCK250 | 1000
- Material: Tin Plated Brass AR PCAREZIFEER T £8 - %
- Suggested Current: 20 Amps B o
+ Unit: mm

~7.62 @1.25(x4)
ey
\ 3

oot
MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. | Package
PCU250 1000




PCA& }¥ ¥ 3% ¥ PCB TERMINAL

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 20 Amps
« Unit: mm

A’
o

CPCAREZIFEHMT » 28 &%

-—17.66 ﬂ
3 26 7.34-0.8
@1.7(x4) ﬁj‘—'ﬂ 1T
] T -
T |
Lo.s»UL ~ e
10+
Part No. | Package
PCB-100 1000
g9 -
- Material: Tin Plated Brass RAig : BEAPCRE > F —omiEiEm
+ Unit: mm F o
T 5 — ulile 4 *\
KY | o ;m 5(x2)
T MOUNTING HOLE
T
1 Part No. | Package
L 4 — PCLTA-2 1000
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Unit: mm
100 5 15
< B © o o
? e Yo T8 MOUNTING HOLE
LA i
PITCH LL PITCH
1.3+ Part No. | Package
13-28 PCF250-7 | 500

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm

AR PCREXIBHFETHM T » X

TR o

5 ~@1.5(x2)

08
MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. Package
PC1L250-1A| 1000




PCH& J7 4 3% T PCB TERMINAL

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Suggested Current: 15 Amps

CPCREZFHZTHRMET > AT K

« Unit: mm
@1.85 s
a7 g T T B1.6(x2)
Lo - Lb(X
: ok =
1, \« 3.81
- g2 MOUNTING HOLE
©
et T PartNo. | Package
— PC1L250-7| 1000
I &
o
- Material: Tin Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 5 Amps
+ Unit: mm ~— 6.3 —
| 2 |-
1108 ‘ 10.95
?1.4 0 H H PartNo. | Package
- EM-408 1000
os J s
35 -
- Material: Tin Plated Brass AR TRABSGKFENRPCIRE » 5 — %
« Unit: mm WEEWTF o
3.4 @A
3.4 @3.7 T % —
D Ol
= o) 3 i f
b — 7.1
QO
S :XB ; <&/<(\/\
LD
1756 J T
Part No. | Package PartNo. | A | Package
PC1V18706] 1000 PC1VI87 |3.7
PC1Vv18704|4.3| 1000
PC1V18705|5.3
4157 g 4 053
T o T @ g%,, @3.7% !
< © o 01 o HLe
g1 *
N\,/\< N @ AT q}>> ?1.4 »‘ = 4 e
o I
%‘)<<®\ A ?E v& —"’ﬁ .
© b N
: X 3 % |
f
- Material: Nickel Plated Steel - 76 ~
Part No. A | Package Part No. Package Part No. | Package
PC1L250 4.3 1000 PC1L250-12| 1000 PC1L187 1000
PC1L25005 |5.3

10-32




PC#x 3% F PCB TERMINAL Bt T A APCIHLE > B —

I F o
« Material: Tin Plated Brass R
« Unit: mm
= f
B EEE:
3 |
f
u
*‘ 48 |~ 05
@14 i [ o | Part No. | Package
S o PC3L18704 1000
"
@43~ T
Crype
1
0
>
o
0.8
T 635 0.8
@1.7 3#0
}
<784>
Part No. Package Part No. | Package
PC3L110028| 1000 PC3L25004| 1000
631 ~4+-0.8
6.35 . S i
48 |- pr7 08 j D’ 038 D
' o1.7 !
(3} - °f ﬂ o~ @4.37 ';
9 @3.7 oA = @
l @1.8(x2) ;‘E
— - AR N by
7.6 g 51
Part No. | Package Part No. A | Package Part No. | Package
PC11187 1000 PC11250 4.3 PC12250 1000
PC1125003 |3.2
PC1125035 |3.5 1000
PC1125005 |5.3
7.6
21.65 I —i—
i
?L [ 0> d 0 ] < o
@ @ e © ©
© r~ | | — Y ‘
¥ — }
»4.3H js.ﬁ o
-85 (6,4 A@’ﬁb
: <
< (@)
i >
! 0
@3(x2) e
P11 135 TAB SIZE 0.86.35
Part No. | Package PartNo. | A | B | C | Package
PC1L250-4| 1000 PC2L250 4,3/11.0(8.4 1000
PC2L25005(5.3(10.6|8.5

10-33




PC4& %% ¥ PCB TERMINAL

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Unit: mm

@4.3

~-0.8

&% T

o

A THBLHEAPCKRE » 5 — 3

Part No.

Package

PC2L250-90

1000

M5—

11 3

- Material: Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze
« Suggested Current: 25 Amps
« Unit: mm

[© Of

_
o~ E X
© —

T —
Aeaxe)y  ~lesk
Part No. | Package
PCB-36 500

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Unit: mm

Package

500

+ Material: Tin Plated
« Unit: mm

Brass

?1.8

AR PCREXFHETEMT » 28 -
FE > WEAK RABLER

T e
Part No. A | Package
PC3L250-3 | 3.3
PC3L250-4 | 4.3 1000

- Material: SUS
+ Unit: mm

RAig :PCREZBEMT » 28 %
o

Part No.

Package

PCTL-2

1000




PC#k 3% ¥ PCB TERMINAL Bt PCRLEZEIETHMT » 28 -

s w B R ’ AR
 Material: Tin Plated Brass +E TRAR . ReRAER

« Unit: mm %
2.7(x2) 2.1

—1 1T
| '
Y

Part No. | Package

7.5

i 05 PCTL-3.5 | 1000

233 K.Y Fol
iy 'l\
*T*O.S
# ¥ B GROUND TERMINAL Rt ARET ~ ERARERILD

—RIFRERG > B — AR K

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass ST e

« Unit: mm

Part No. | Package
GND-24 1000

\ 21.5 1

 Material: Nickel Plated Brass
« Unit: mm

(ZC*‘
\
-

PartNo. | A | B | C | D |Package

GND-1 [32]16[55]143
@B
aA GND-3A |4.1]24]6.5]155 2000

~+0.2

+ Material: Brass
+ Unit: mm

PartNo. | A| B | C | D |E| F Finish Package
GND-2 [3.2]2.1| 6.4|12.6]4.00.25 |Nickel Plated 2000
GND-3 [4.3]2.0| 8.0[17.7[4.6 /0.3 |Nickel Plated
GND-4 |5.2]2.1| 9.9|/19.6]5.1/0.3 |Nickel Plated
GND-5 [8.3]1.9]10.0]15.0[4.0/0.3 |Nickel Plated| 1000
GND-6 |9.7[2.0/13.0{21.5]/4.0/0.4 |Nickel Plated
GND-10 |6.3]2.1/10.0{19.9]5.1|0.3 |Nickel Plated| 2000
GND-11 |9.0]2.0]13.0]30.0|4.0/0.3 |Nickel Plated | 1000
GND-17 |4.2[1.6| 6.8[12.9]/3.2/0.4 | Tin Plated
GND-21 |3.7|1.6| 6.3|12.6|3.2/0.4 | Tin Plated
GND-41 |3.2[1.5| 4.5[12.6]3.0|0.25|Nickel Plated
GND-42 |2.2|1.5| 4.5]/12.6]3.0|0.25 | Nickel Plated

10-35

2000




Ak ANET - THEBENRE

— RN 0 A — % AR &
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass ﬁﬁ?;;i& LR AR
+ Unit: mm IR
~+0.3

‘ LL,UL . Part No. | Package

| =25 GND-34 1000

1L L —20.8(x3)

MOUNTING HOLE

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass Rig: RNETF ~ EMARZHERE

* Unit: mm —ERPCAR L > BRBYLE

Eoo I RAE o

0.3
i @4.5r

r ‘ o Part No. | A | B | Package
T TEEFEJ GND-32 [79]76]
L5 SR GND-51 |7.6|7.3

MOUNTING HOLE

+ Material: SPCC
« Finish: Tin Plated Over Brass Base
« Unit: mm

Part No. | Package

GND-96 1000
MOUNTING HOLE
- Material: Nickel Plated Phosphor Bronze
« Unit: mm
0
L7 9
@44¥$}*+F
— ' ™
10 & Part No. | Package
et GND-7 | 1000
f
1.9 =
MOUNTING HOLE
+ Material: Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze
« Unit: mm
L2 13+ o
o 3
d © !
N
},_@ o Part No. | Package
‘ o - GND-103 1000
— ‘—#
33k -15

MOUNTING HOLE



¥ ¥ h GROUND TERMINAL

- Material: Nickel Plated Brass

+ Unit: mm

- Material: Tin Plated Brass/Nickel Plated Brass

« Unit: mm

~—@8
@4.2

@8

4.2 0.3 24.4/-
s
= N

L—’LZ.BZ 43.3‘*

Rig: AREF > EMEZHRE

-—-ﬁ,%ﬂf-?—i/:\PC*&—t » B R4 E
E oo I RAE o

Part No.

Package

GND-14

1000

MOUNTING HOLE

« Material: Nickel Plated Phosphor Bronze

« Unit: mm

@8
@5

L

MOUNTING HOLE

3.5~

-

i

2.4

L

MOUNTING HOLE

2k

L
33 MOUNTING HOLE

10-37

Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
GND-8 1000 GND-20 2000
+ Material: Nickel Plated Brass
 Unit: mm
6
f
T o
[ee]
j% Part No. | Package
270 37T 2 .
- GND-36 1000
2.8 ~135F  MOUNTING HOLE
5
~0.3
| T ) |
) [ee]
n L ﬁF > | Part No. | Package
L 37k @ GND-37 1000
35k MOUNTING HOLE
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Unit: mm
@6 —
s § o
N
2
= s T Part No. | A | D | Package
=t GND-67 3.5(3.6
i A ﬁ GND-67(4.0)[4.0]4.1 0%



¥ ¥ 5 GROUND TERMINAL

 Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Unit: mm

R AREF EMEEERBEL
#ﬁ%ﬁzf:\lgc*&_}; » B R4 E
T MK RAE -

@75 - @4.2
@4.2 ~-0.4 @
B ?1.2 2%
w  OL6~_ T T
i b .S
IL—Lgs MOUNTING HOLE
$nf Part No. | Package
540 GND-13 | 1000
8 @5
© s on
( 1 ?3.8 0.4 o~
7 o
@ =
! 7 2
1L ‘J MOUNTING HOLE
4 1.8
.J4.8L Part No. | Package
GND-12 1000
_ @D
05 £
T = @O’.
o E‘aj@
j :I: - N~
o TE |
i “Fk
MOUNTING HOLE
PartNo. | A | B | C | D | E | F |Package
GND-15 |35 (4.6 |5.1 [4.0|15 |27 2000
GND-35 |45 |46 |51 |45|15 |27
GND-39 |45|3.3|5.15/50|1.6 |26 1000
GND-99 |45 |3.3|5.15/50 (1.6 2.6
@7 —|
T gas 05 é o4
R I - @
_ 27
. MOUNTING HOLE
< Part N Package
— art No.
2.6 GND-23 | 1000




&

3 i GROUND TERMINAL

 Material: Tin Plated SPTE
+ Unit: mm

oo IR AE o

Ak ANTF - THKB RN
-—-ﬁ,%ﬂf-?—i/:\PC*&—t » B R 4% E

- Material: Nickel Plated Phosphor Bronze

Unit: mm « Unit: mm  Unit: mm
p12 * 017 §4 045 .
®6.6 *H'fl 1) - j —

TJG.SE 21 () [=3971¢ -+
4 P
iy i T 8 \&B/y\ 2 — T3
— ‘P
5.1k 4k ls3k < 132
~16.73+ : p:
MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
GND-52 1000 GND-54 1000

« Material: Tin Plated Brass

05
- s 1 "76
{41 | pa k J '
% \ \, Lo
: <8
— ~
L AL Part No. | Package
s L 26 GND-50 1000
— o
—=—2.45 MOUNTING HOLE
« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Unit: mm
a7
rQS.Sﬂ ~f—0.5 @6
men |
Yol
N ™~ ™~ 6
- ~
R S
J ?::LZ l Part No. | Package
""" == L 26 GND-55 1000
M
I =~
i MOUNTING HOLE
2.4
« Material: Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze
+ Unit: mm
@5.9 @3.3
= 5
+<3 8
122 o #@
— E
N ﬂ<Qiz 1(x2) Ll1s a3k
0.3
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
GND-44 1000 GND-49 1000

+ Material: Tin Plated SPCC

4.1
%
X2)

MOUNTING HOLE

Part No.

Package

GND-56A

1000




¥ ¥ F GROUND TERMINAL g : AREF > THMABSHEEME
— M FHPCIE » B 4% E

« Material: Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze % s 3EH A R AE o

« Unit: mm
S
& -05(x2
ool 03, = " 4.5
@4.25 2 *-'t :
|
L J ” g 3.85
8 ' 7.7 Part No. | Package
Dﬁcﬂ MOUNTING HOLE GND-74 | 1000
- Material: Tin Plated Brass AR : ARNET ~ EME S EwnE -
+ Unit: mm — RN 0 % AR &

A AR o
~—12.6
8 J 018
o | I &—-—
T i F— 123
i | MOUNTING HOLE
4

< S
(ep]
— Eﬁ}—t P Part No. | Package
~ ' PCB-41A | 1000

Jos3’
AAAE %% B POSITIVE AAA BATTERY CONTACT Bt A RAR B E S o
« Material: Nickel Plated Spring Steel
« Unit: mm
0.38 ~9.13
BUTTON
8 3w @ =]
119 1.14
J 6.3%::3'17 ~-10.56
fzﬁ: Part No. | Package
o PCB-67 | 1000
AAAE 38 B NEGATIVE AAA BATTERY CONTACT Hik: BRAET OB o

- Material: Nickel Plated Spring Steel

« Unit: mm 9.13
Xv.os Ff’-oﬂ
]

Kl

&

p

e Part No. | Package
]]m PCB-68 1000

ﬂ%




¥ % ¥ % PLASTIC GEAR

+ Material: POM
+ Color: Black
« Unit: mm

Mg BABERRA -

Part No. | Package
GRAP-1 1000

ML JE % % DAMPER GEAR

it AREFEREHAREMMA T

22 NS . R o
. Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB IR > 3 Ao TR
- Body Material: PC (UL) 94V-2
» Color: Black
+ Unit: mm

?13.2

‘ Part No. | Package
;(‘),7 DP023A 500
b
2 o ﬁﬂlﬂﬂﬂ]{ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂ] T Module 0.8
°:’ @ Pitch Circle Diameter | @10.4
| | N Teeth Number 13
% l Pressure Angle 20°
Jlog 9-I\@3.2
+ Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB
+ Body Material: PC (UL) 94V-2
« Color: Black
« Unit: mm 310.35
Part No. | Package
DP013A 500
e {
o ' ! Module 0.5
T L] o Pitch Circle Diameter | @6.0
| o { Teeth Number 12
¥ | T Pressure Angle 20°
= | Llgs2 2.5
—9 —
+ Gear Material; POM (UL) 94HB
- Body Material: PC (UL) 94V-2
+ Gear Color: Black
« Body Color: Black/Transparent
+ Unit: mm
Part No. | Package
N - DP038A 500
ETIR
o
It Module 0.5
o © Pitch Circle Diameter | @6.0
- 3.2 Ps Teeth Number 12
H ' \@*% N Pressure Angle 20°
<
o g !




FEE #5 % DAMPER GEAR

« Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB
+ Body Material: ABS (UL) 94HB
« Color: Black

« Unit: mm

WA B 1% > 3 e R R

Mg A& 8RB ISk BB P

Part No. | Package
DP016A 500
R 2 Module 0.7
Mﬁﬁ % ~ Pitch Circle Diameter | @9.1
o Teeth Number 13
Qﬁ = B
i = +L2 Pressure Angle 20°
N 10~
|
0
F—@20— Tr'
(| e £
] \* [ ] T
& 1
Nl - d
14 ~H-15
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
DP028A 500 -+ DP037A 500
=)

Module 1.0 ” Module 0.8
Pitch Circle Diameter | @12.0 Pitch Circle Diameter |@10.4
Teeth Number 12 -~ #15.65 ~ Teeth Number 13
Pressure Angle 20° Pressure Angle 20°

Part No. | Package
DP025A 500
Module 0.8
Pitch Circle Diameter |@10.4
Teeth Number 13
Pressure Angle 14.5°
Part No. | Package
DP026A 500
Module 0.8
Pitch Circle Diameter | @8.8
Teeth Number 11
Pressure Angle 20°




FEE #5 % DAMPER GEAR

Mg A& 8RBk BB PR

)\gf‘“% . jﬂglz] ﬁﬁ’g‘ °
. Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB R - 38 A TR
+ Body Material: ABS (UL) 94HB
« Color: Black
« Unit: mm
|
?10.1
@2.15
; T Part No. | Package
“! j” DPO0GA | 500
13.8 Module 0.6
16.5 10 Pitch Circle Diameter | @6.6
mﬁ. 2 ji Teeth Number 11
- \\TH::T i ":’ Pressure Angle 20°

Part No. | Package
DP032A 500
Module 0.5
Pitch Circle Diameter | @6.0
Teeth Number 12
Pressure Angle 20°

Part No. | Package
DP008A 500
Module 0.8
Pitch Circle Diameter |@10.4
Teeth Number 13
Pressure Angle 20°
?14.9
2.5 : @2
& m \ef 3; Part No. | Package
AR S DPOI8A | 500
;i Module 0.8
‘ © Pitch Circle Diameter | @8.8
o 2 %‘j; Teeth Number 1
pil j% ! ': Pressure Angle 20°




e E 25 3% DAMPER GEAR Big: AR EERERAEHMA -+

Il 4! i 2 3224
. Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB WRHAR - KA A
« Body Material: ABS (UL) 94HB
- Color: Black
« Unit: mm

3.4 @15
o0 N /. ;m.z
%) ‘
2.5 r~< 02.1 3‘ man Tl Yaa o

omrg® f Ry T
Hetieeie:
¥ 21
T 75—
14
w 19 %
o ]
[l L] I (I [T \45 T :t: ' l
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
DP030A 500 DP034A 500
Module 0.6 Module 0.8
Pitch Circle Diameter | @6.0 Pitch Circle Diameter | @8.8
Teeth Number 10 Teeth Number 11
Pressure Angle 20° Pressure Angle 20°

@14.9
|4
) o
(<o}
- f
o™ ©
— _w©o__ mI
=5 % st
— S
1 s S
19.7 — 3
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
DP0O07A 500 DP0O17A 500
Module 0.8 Module 0.8
Pitch Circle Diameter | @10.4 Pitch Circle Diameter | @8.8
Teeth Number 13 Teeth Number 11
Pressure Angle 20° Pressure Angle 20°
i =
I TT 1T 1 ‘ T
~ 024.4 - L— 50 A LQJ24 4+
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
DP010A 500 DP036A 500
Module 1.0 Module 1.0
Pitch Circle Diameter | @12.0 Pitch Circle Diameter |@12.0
Teeth Number 12 Teeth Number 12
Pressure Angle 20° Pressure Angle 20°

10-44




i X MINI JUMPER R REEERMEmBEAE o

+ Housing Material: PBT(UL)
 Flame Class: 94V-0

+ Terminal Material: Brass

+ Finish: Gold Plated

« Unit: mm
b
~
f Part No. Color | Package
BRASS PLATED GOLD MINI-1 Black
— MINI-1(R) Red
L MINI-1(Y) Yellow 2000
MINI-1(G) | Green
- Blue
- MINI-1(BU) u
« Material: Nylon 66(UL)
+ Flame Class: 94V-0
« Terminal Material: Brass
+ Color: Black
+ Unit: mm
— 5 —f
He i
> - S
= © Part No. | Package
| MINI-2 1000




	10-類(全)
	10-00
	10-01
	10-02
	10-03
	10-04
	10-05
	10-06
	10-07
	10-08
	10-09
	10-10
	10-11
	10-12
	10-13
	10-14
	10-15
	10-16
	10-17
	10-18
	10-19
	10-20
	10-21
	10-22
	10-23
	10-24
	10-25
	10-26
	10-27
	10-28
	10-29
	10-30
	10-31
	10-32
	10-33
	10-34
	10-35
	10-36
	10-37
	10-38
	10-39
	10-40
	10-41
	10-42
	10-43
	10-44
	10-45


